### 504395663 06/02/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4442360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAURITIUS A.R. SCHMIDTLER	06/03/2004
SCOTT S. TEXEIRA	05/19/2004
CHRISTOPHER K. HARRIS	05/19/2004
SAMEER SAMAT	05/11/2004
ROLAND G. BORREY	05/11/2004
ANTHONY MACCIOLA	05/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOFAX IMAGE PRODUCTS, INC
Street Address:	16245 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14181497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (408) 971-2573

Email: alma@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA-KOTAB, PC
Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KFX1P006A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017

PATENT 504395663 REEL: 042577 FRAME: 0206

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=KFX1P006A\_AssignInventorsToKIP\_06-02-2017#page1.tif

source=KFX1P006A\_AssignInventorsToKIP\_06-02-2017#page2.tif

source=KFX1P006A\_AssignInventorsToKIP\_06-02-2017#page3.tif

source=KFX1P006A\_AssignInventorsToKIP\_06-02-2017#page4.tif

source=KFX1P006A\_AssignInventorsToKIP\_06-02-2017#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042577 FRAME: 0207

Attorney Docket No.: 529232000900

#### ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Mauritius A. R. SCHMIDTLER, Scott Stewart TEXEIRA, Christopher K. HARRIS, Sameer SAMAT, Roland BORREY, and Anthony MACCIOLA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 558 Clarence Lane, Escondido, CA 92029, 7337 Via Cresta Road, San Diego, CA 92129, 4436 North Avenue, San Diego, CA 92116, 7790 Pipit Place, San Diego, CA 92129, 9131 Loma Street, Villa Park, CA 92861 and 15283 Glen Ridge Drive, Chino Hills, CA 91709, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMATIC DOCUMENT SEPARATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/742,131 and filed on December 19, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Kofax Image Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 16245 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 529232000900

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u>06/03/0</u> 4 Date	Mauritius A.R. SCHMIDTLER
<u>05 /19/04</u> Date	Scott Stewart TEXEIRA
5/19/2004 Date	Christopher K. HARRIS
5/11/04 Date	Sameer SAMAT
<u>S (11)5U</u> a	Roland BORREY
Giulou	AV N M L Y

State of California	)
- ORANGE	<b>&gt;</b> 5S.
County of <u>RANGE</u>	J
On MAY 11, 2024 , before m	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Inne Dae, Notary Public")  ATRICIA C. JOHNSON, NOTARY Public")  ATRICIA C. JOHNSON, NOTARY Public")  ATRICIA NAME (S) of Signer(s)
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared SAMGAL SA	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	団 personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar
PATRICIA C. JOHNSON	subscribed to the within instrument an
Commission # 1303074 Notery Public - California	acknowledged to me that pe/she/they execute
Orange County	👖 the same in hits/her/their authorize
My Comm. Expires May 29, 200	
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	·
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Pathelia C Junson
Plaço Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required	- OF HOWAL  d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Orace and The Town
Title or Type of Document:	45 <u>516NM6NI DOINI</u>
Document Date: 3-11-04	Number of Pages:
Document Date:	Number of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Canacitylias) Claimed by Sloner	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
L.J Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
L Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☑ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
L Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☑ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Thustee  Cuardian or Conservator	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer is Representing:	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ì	
County of ORAM 6-6	> ss.	
	<b>)</b>	
On MAY 19, 2009, before me, 1 personally appeared Scott 5, Teg	ATRICIA C. JUHNSON, Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, N	New Mr. /L
personally appeared <u>Secrit 5. Teg</u>	(EIFA, CHRISTENHER A	MRRIS
		s of satisfactory
PATRICIA C. JOHNSON Commission # 1303074 Notary Public - California Orange County My Corm. Expires May 29, 2005	to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he/sl the same in bis/ber/th capacity(ies), and that to signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of whice acted, executed the instrument	instrument and ne/they executed eir authorized by his/hef/their the person(s), out the person(s)
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official	
	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by la		on the document cument.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Shall mark to	
Title or Type of Document:	<i>5.6707112-707</i>	. E-7-1
Document Date: 5-19-04	Number of Pages;	2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	44.19	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
. I Individual		Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
🖺 Partner — 🗎 Limited 🖺 General		
Attorney in Fact		
⊒i Trustee		
		i
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		-

© 1999 National Natary Association - 9350 De Sele Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Charaworm, CA 91313-2402 - www.nationalnotary.org

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

# CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California SSS.  County of San Diego		
on JUNE 3, 2004	pefore me, William F. Moore, Notary Public	
personally appeared MAURITIUS A	SCHMIDTLER_	
·	personally known to me 図 proved to me on the basis of satisfa evidence	
WILLIAM F. MOORE Commission # 1416986 Notary Public - Colfornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 5, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ber, authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instruthe person(s), or the entity upon behind the person(s) acted, executed instrument.	and /they /their by ment alf of
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pe	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and	
prevent fraudulent removal and reattache	nent of this form to another document.	
Description of the attached document		
Title or type of document: A 5 5 1 6 ~ 6 E ~		
Document Date: 6/3/04		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:	RIGHT I DOMES	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	OF SIGNER Top of Thumb I	
Other:		